Certified according to DIN EN ISO 9001
Technical Datasheet
HM F Series
Turbine Flow Meters
with Flange Connections
2 HM F Series – Turbine Flow Meters

1) 	 Under laboratory conditions; incl. linearization; viscosity ≥1 mm²/s.
3Turbine Flow Meters – HM F Series
2) 	 Exact type designation on request.
3) 	 Extended measuring ranges on request.
4) 	 Average values for single sensors at viscosity of 1 mm²/s; higher viscosities may differ.
Technical Data - Sizes
Metric Flanges as per DIN-EN 1092-1 Form B / Inch Flanges as per ASME B 16.5 (class 150-2500)
HM Type2) Measuring Range3)
(l/min)
K-Factor4)
(Pulses/l)
max. Frequency4)
(Hz) Nominal Size
(mm)
Nominal Size
(in)
≥ 1 cst > 8 cst ≥ 1 cst > 8 cst
HM F 003 0.3 to 1.5 32,000 32,500 1,000 1,000
15 ½“
HM F 004 0.5 to 4 24,000 19,000 1,700 1,250
HM F 005 0.8 to 6 17,800 17,800 1,740 1,780
HM F 006 1.2 to 10 11,000 11,000 1,750 1,750
HM F 007 2.0 to 20 5,200 5,200 1,800 1,800
HM F 009 3.3 to 33 1,900 4,200 1,080 1,800
HM F 011 6.0 to 60 1,300 2,700 1,080 2,600
HM F 013 8.0 to 85 1,300 2,700 1,080 2,600
HM F 009 3.3 to 33 1,900 4,200 1,080 1,800
25 1“
HM F 011 6.0 to 60 1,300 2,700 1,080 2,600
HM F 013 8.5 to 85 900 1,900 1,350 2,700
HM F 017 12 to 120 380 840 1,300 2,600
HM F 019 15 to 150 310 650 800 1,650
HM F 022 20 to 200 217 450 800 1,600
HM F 024 25 to 250 170 360 800 2,000
HM F 011 6.0 to 60 1,300 2,700 1,080 2,600
40 1½“
HM F 013 8.5 to 85 900 1,900 1,350 2,700
HM F 017 12 to 120 380 840 1,300 2,600
HM F 019 15 to 150 310 650 800 1,650
HM F 022 20 to 200 217 450 800 1,600
HM F 024 25 to 250 170 360 800 2,000
HM F 028 30 to 360 155 320 960 2,000
HM F 030 35 to 400 130 270 860 1,850
HM F 036 40 to 500 60 135 600 1,200
HM F 040 50 to 750 105 110 1320 1,400
HM F 017 12 to 120 380 840 1,300 2,600
50 2“
HM F 019 15 to 150 310 650 800 1,650
HM F 022 20 to 200 217 450 800 1,600
HM F 024 25 to 250 170 360 800 2,000
HM F 028 30 to 360 155 320 960 2,000
HM F 030 35 to 400 130 270 860 1,850
HM F 036 40 to 500 60 135 600 1,200
HM F 040 50 to 750 105 110 1320 1,400
HM F 050 70 to 1,200 65 65 1,400 1,400
HM F 036 40 to 500 60 135 600 1,200
65 2½“HM F 040 50 to 750 105 110 1320 1,400
HM F 050 70 to 1,200 65 65 1,400 1,400
HM F 065 100 to 2,000 25 25 850 850
HM F 040 50 to 750 105 110 1320 1,400
80 3“HM F 050 70 to 1,200 65 65 1,400 1,400
HM F 065 100 to  2,000 25 25 850 850
HM F 080 160 to 3,200 11 11 615 615
HM F 065 100 to 2,000 25 25 850 850
100 4“HM F 080 160 to 3,200 11 11 615 615
HM F 100 250 to 5,000 7 7 560 560
HM F 125 300 to 6,600 4,500 4,500 600 1,200 125 5“
HM F 150 350 to 10,000 3,400 3,400 600 1,200 150 6”
HM F 200 430 to 13,400 415 415 600 1,200 200 8”
HM F 250 830 to 25,000 266 266 600 1,200 250 10”
4 HM F Series – Turbine Flow Meters
Measuring Accuracy ±0.1 %5)
Repeatability ±0.05 % (under the same conditions)